

## Ingredients information

## VEGAN CAKES

### Vegan Apple and Cinnamon Crumble Cake

Wheat Flour [**Wheat**, calcium carbonate (E170), iron, niacin, thiamine) Water, Brown Sugar, White Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Chopped Apples, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour], Raising Agent (sodium bicarbonate 450a), Icing Sugar, Cinnamon.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Apple Rhubarb and Ginger Cake

Wheat Flour [**Wheat**, calcium carbonate (E170), iron, niacin, thiamine) Water, Sunflower Oil, White Sugar, Brown Sugar, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Chopped and Sliced Apple, Rhubarb, Crystallized Ginger, Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate], Icing Sugar, Ground Ginger, Neutral Glaze.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Banana and Chocolate Chip Cake

Wheat Flour [**Wheat**, calcium carbonate (E170), iron, niacin, thiamine) Brown Sugar, White Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Banana (6%), Dark Chocolate (5%) [cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**soy** lecithin E3220) Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Banana Chips [banana, coconut oil, sugar, banana flavour], Natural Vanilla, [Natural flavouring, water, propylene glycol, caramel sugar syrup, xanthan gum, citric acid, potassium sorbate], Raising Agent (sodium bicarbonate 450a), Icing Sugar.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Banana Nut Cake

Wheat Flour, [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3), Water, Brown Sugar, White Sugar, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Mashed Bananas, **Walnuts, Almonds**, Icing Sugar, with added corn starch, Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate], Vanilla [natural flavouring, water, propylene glycol, caramel sugar syrup, Xanthan Gum].

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Nuts</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------------	---------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Banoffee Cake

Cake Flour: (**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3]. Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour], Icing Sugar, Banana, Water, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Brown Sugar [fine white sugar, cane molasses]. Vegan Fudge : sugar, glucose syrup, rapeseed oil palm oil, water, caramelized sugar syrup, emulsifiers (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, **soy** lecithin), salt, agar, flavouring, preservative. Dried Banana [bananas, vegetable oil, sugar, natural banana flavouring], Biscuit Crumbs [**Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3) sugar, palm oil, inverted sugar syrup, rapeseed oil, sodium bicarbonate, salt]. Baking Powder [Raising agents E450 diphosphates, sodium carbonates, corn starch], Vanilla Essence [natural flavouring, water, propylene glycol, caramel sugar syrup, xanthan gum].

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Blackberry and Apple Cake

Apple. Cake Flour: **Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3. water. Sunflower Oil. Sugar. Brown Sugar. Blackberries. Neutral glaze: sugar, water, glucose-fructose syrup, gelling agent (amidated pectin), acids (citric acid, trisodium citrate)

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Blackberry Lime and Pistachio Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3 ], Water, White Sugar, **Soya** milk, Sunflower Oil, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Blackberry Jam [blackberries, glucose fructose syrup, sugar, pectin, citric acid, sodium citrate] ,Icing Sugar with added corn starch, Raising Agent [450a sodium bicarbonate], Blackberries, Pistachios, Lime Rind and Juice.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Carrot and Orange Cake

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3) water, Brown Sugar, White Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Carrots (8%), **Walnuts**, Desiccated Coconut, Raising Agent (sodium bicarbonate 450a), Icing sugar, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] ,Orange Juice and Zest, Cinnamon.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Nuts</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------------	--------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Cherry Bakewell Cake

Cake Flour [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3]. Marzipan [Sugar, glucose syrup, **Almonds**, invert sugar syrup, humectant sorbitol preservative] Sugar, Soya milk [ Water, Whole **soya** beans, Tapioca syrup, Sea salt, Hatomugi powder, Calcium Carbonate], Icing Sugar, Cherries, Sunflower Oil, water, Whole Almonds, Jam sugar [Sugar, apple pectin, citric acid, glycerol] Flaked Almonds, Baking Powder [Raising agents E450 diphosphates, sodium carbonates, corn starch], Vanilla Essence [natural flavouring, water, propylene glycol, caramel sugar syrup, xanthan gum]

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Nuts</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Chocolate Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3), White Sugar, Water, Sunflower Oil, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Icing Sugar, with added corn starch, Cocoa, [ground unshelled beans, acidity regulator (E5011)], Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate], Decorations : Dark Chocolate [(sugar, cocoa mass 44%, cocoa butter, **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla)], Chocolate Decorative Transfer [Sugar, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin,].

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Chocolate and Beetroot Cake

**Wheat** Flour [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3) ,White Sugar, Water, Sunflower Oil, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] ,Beetroot, Cocoa Powder [ground, unshelled cocoa beans, acidity regulator; potassium carbonate (E501)], Icing Sugar, Raising Agent (sodium bicarbonate 450a), Cranberries, Dark chocolate shavings : (sugar, cocoa mass 44%, cocoa butter, **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla).

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Chocolate Havana

Vegan chocolate buttercream: Icing Sugar, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour], Cocoa Powder. Cake Flour: **Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3. water. Sugar. Sunflower Oil. Rum. Dark chocolate shavings: sugar, cocoa mass 44%, cocoa butter, **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla. Cocoa Powder. Baking Powder: Raising agents E450 diphosphates, sodium carbonates, corn starch. Dark Chocolate: (sugar, cocoa mass 44%, cocoa butter, **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla).

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Chocolate Mocha Cake

Wheat Flour, [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3) White Sugar, Water, Sunflower Oil Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Icing Sugar, with added corn starch, Cocoa, [ground unshelled beans, acidity regulator (E5011)], Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate], Coffee.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Chocolate Orange Cake

**Wheat Flour** [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3) Water, White Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Cocoa Powder [ground, unshelled cocoa beans, acidity regulator; potassium carbonate (E501)], icing sugar, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Raising Agent (sodium bicarbonate 450a), Crystallised Orange Peel, Dark chocolate shavings : (sugar, cocoa mass 44%, cocoa butter, **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla), Orange Zest, Orange Oil.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Choc Raspberry Ganache Cake

Vegan chocolate buttercream: Icing Sugar, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour], Cocoa Powder. Cake Flour **Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3. water. Sugar. Sunflower Oil. Frozen Raspberry. Chocolate Decorations: Dark Chocolate [(sugar, cocoa mass 44%, cocoa butter, **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla)], Chocolate Decorative Transfer. Cocoa Powder. Baking Powder: Raising agents E450 diphosphates, sodium carbonates, corn starch. Freeze dried raspberries.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Chocolate Salted Caramel Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3], White Sugar, Water, Sunflower Oil, , Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour], Icing Sugar, Cocoa [ground unshelled beans, acidity regulator (E5011)], Brown Sugar, Dark Chocolate [cocoa mass 44%, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**Soy** lecithin)], Vegan Fudge [sugar, glucose syrup, rapeseed oil palm oil, water, caramelized sugar syrup, emulsifiers (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, **soy** lecithin), salt, agar, flavouring, preservative] Honey Comb [sugar, glucose syrup, bicarbonate of soda], Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate].

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Coffee and Walnut Cake

**Wheat** Flour [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3] White Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Icing Sugar, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] **Walnuts**, Raising Agent (sodium bicarbonate 450a), Coffee, Dark chocolate shavings : (sugar, cocoa mass 44%, cocoa butter, **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla).

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Nuts, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------------	---------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Cookies and Cream Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3], White Sugar, water, Sunflower Oil, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Icing Sugar with added corn starch, Oreo Cookies [**wheat** flour, sugar, palm oil, rapeseed oil, cocoa powder wheat starch, glucose syrup, raising agents, salt, emulsifiers (**soya** lecithin, sunflower lecithin), flavouring], Dark Chocolate [cocoa mass 44%, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**Soy** lecithin)], Vanilla flavour[natural flavouring, water, propylene glycol, caramel sugar syrup, xanthan gum] Cocoa, [ground unshelled beans, acidity regulator (E5011)], Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate].

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Hummingbird Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3] White Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Pineapple [pineapple, water, sugar, citric acid], Banana, **Pecan Nuts**, Icing Sugar with corn starch , Raising Agent [450a sodium bicarbonate], Lime Juice and Zest, Cinnamon.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Nuts</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------------	---------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Lemon Drizzle Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3] **Soya** Milk, White Sugar, Icing Sugar with added corn starch, Sunflower Oil, Lemon Rind and Juice, Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate], Lemon Oil

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Lemon and Lavender Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3] **Soya** Milk, White Sugar, Sun Flower Oil Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] , Icing Sugar with added corn starch, Raising Agent [450a sodium bicarbonate], Lavender Flower Buds, Natural Vanilla [natural flavouring, water, propylene glycol, caramel sugar syrup, xanthan gum], Lemon Rind and Juice, Crystallised Violet Petals, Lavender Oil.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Lemon Rose Raspberry Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3], Water, **Soya** Milk, White Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Icing Sugar, Raising Agent [450a sodium bicarbonate], Raspberries, Freeze Dried Raspberries, Lemon Rind & Juice, Vanilla [natural flavouring, water, propylene glycol, caramel sugar syrup, xanthan gum], Rose Petals.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Lime Coconut and Passion Fruit Cake

**Wheat** Flour [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3], water, White Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Icing Sugar, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Desiccated Coconut, Lime (2%), Passion Fruit (2%), Raising Agent (sodium bicarbonate 450a).

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Lotus Biscoff Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3], Vegetable Margarine : vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour,) White Sugar, Lotus Biscoff spread and biscuits [**Wheat** flour, sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), **soya milk** , sunflower oil, salt, cinnamon, acid (citric), candy sugar syrup], Water, Icing Sugar with added corn starch, Raising Agent [sodium Bicarbonate (450a)], Raising Agent [450a sodium bicarbonate]. Cinnamon,

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>Vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Matcha and Lime Drizzle Cake

**Wheat Flour**, [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3] **Soya** Milk, White Sugar, Icing Sugar with added corn starch, Sunflower Oil, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] , Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate], Powdered Green Tea Leaves (1%) Lime Zest and Juice (0.5%)

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Mocha Brazil Nut Praline Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3] White Sugar, Water, Sunflower Oil, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Icing Sugar with added corn starch, Cocoa, [ground unshelled beans, acidity regulator (E5011)], **Brazil Nuts, Pecan Nuts, Hazel Nuts, Walnuts**, Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate], Coffee.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Nuts</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Passion Fruit and Lime Drizzle Cake

**Wheat** Flour [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3] Water, White Sugar, Icing Sugar with added corn starch, Sunflower Oil, Passion Fruit puree(9%), Lime Rind and Juice, Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate], Lemon Oil

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Peach and Elderflower Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B, vitamin B3], Water, White Sugar, **Soya** Milk, Sunflower Oil, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, Icing Sugar with added corn flour Peaches (15%) Elderflower Cordial [elderflower extract, citric acid, lemon juice, preservatives sodium benzoate, sodium metabisulphite], Ground Ginger.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Sesame, Nuts</b>	<b>vegan</b>
--------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Plum, Cherry, and Almond Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3] Water, Brown Sugar, White Sugar, Sunflower Oil, **Ground Almonds, Chopped Almonds**, Cherries and Plums, Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate], Almond Extract [natural flavour, water, propylene glycol, caramel sugar syrup, xanthan gum, citric acid, potassium sorbate], Neutral Glaze.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Nuts</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Plum and Rose Victoria Sponge Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3] Water, White Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Home Made Plum Jam (12%) [plums, sugar, pectin, citric acid], Raising Agent [450a sodium bicarbonate], Rose Water, Rose Petals (0.5%).

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------



### Vegan Pumpkin Spice Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide (vitamin B1), thiamine hydrochloride (vitB3)], steamed mashed squash, Water, Sunflower Oil, White Sugar, Brown Sugar, Icing Sugar with added corn starch, Vegetable Margarine vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour, Icing Sugar with added corn starch, Raisins, Crystalized Chopped Ginger, Candied Orange Peel, Golden Syrup, , Raising Agent [450a sodium bicarbonate]

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Raspberry and Coconut Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide (vitamin B1), thiamine hydrochloride (vitB3)], Water, White Sugar, Sun Flower Oil, Vegetable Margarine (vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour), Desiccated Coconut, Icing Sugar, Raising Agent [450a sodium bicarbonate], Raspberry Jam, Raspberry Jam, [sugar, glucose syrup, raspberry puree, pectin, citric acid, acidity regulator, tri sodium citrate, colour E163, Raspberry flavouring], Raspberries, Natural Vanilla [natural flavouring, water, propylene glycol, caramel sugar syrup, xanthan gum], Lemon Rind and Juice.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Raspberry Victoria Sponge Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide (vitamin B1), thiamine hydrochloride (vitB3)], **Soya** Milk, White Sugar, Sun Flower Oil, Vegetable Margarine (vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour), Raspberry Jam Raspberry Jam, [sugar, glucose syrup, raspberry puree, pectin, citric acid, acidity regulator, tri sodium citrate, colour E163, Raspberry flavouring], (7%), Raspberries (3.5%)Icing Sugar, Raising Agent [450a sodium bicarbonate], Icing Sugar with added Corn Starch.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Red Velvet Cake

**Wheat** Flour [**wheat** Flour, calcium carbonate (E172), nicotinamide (vitamin B1), thiamine hydrochloride (vitamin B3)], Water, White Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Icing Sugar, Vegetable Margarine (vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour), Cocoa powder [ground, unshelled cocoa beans, acidity regulator; potassium carbonate (E501)], Raising Agent (sodium bicarbonate 450a),), Xanthan Gum, Natural Vanilla [Natural flavouring, water, propylene glycol, caramel sugar syrup, xanthan gum, citric acid, potassium sorbate], Red Food Colouring [water, monopropylene glycol, colour (beetroot, curcumin), Emulsifier (polysorbate 80)]

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Toffee and Apple Cake

**Wheat Flour**, [**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3], Water, Sunflower Oil, White Sugar, Brown Sugar, Chopped and Sliced Apple, Vegan Fudge [sugar, glucose syrup, rapeseed oil palm oil, water, caramelized sugar syrup, emulsifiers (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, **soy** lecithin), salt, agar, flavouring, preservative] Mixed Spice, Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate], Xanthan Gum, Natural Vanilla [natural flavouring, water, propylene glycol, caramel sugar syrup, Honey Comb [sugar, glucose syrup, bicarbonate of soda], Ginger, Cinnamon.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat Soy</b>	May contain: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>Vegan</b>
----------------------------	-------------------------------------	--------------

### Vegan Vanilla Fudge Cake

**Wheat** Flour, [**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide (vitamin B1), thiamine hydrochloride (vitB3)], White Sugar, Water, Sunflower Oil, Vegetable Margarine (vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour ) Icing Sugar, Cocoa [ground unshelled beans, acidity regulator (E5011)], Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate], Dark chocolate shavings : (sugar, cocoa mass 44%, cocoa butter, **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla).

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------------------	--------------